CHAPTER 134.

[8. F. No. 65.]

AN ACT AMENDING SECTION SEVEN (7) CHAPTER THREE HUND-DRED THIRTY-FOUR (334) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOU-SAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN (1887), RELATING TO COMPENSATION OF THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF WASECA COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section seven (7) of chapter three hundred thirty-four (334) of the special laws of the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven (1887) be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the words twenty-five (25) in the fifth (5th) line of said section and inserting in lieu thereof the word forty (40).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage.

Approved February 18th, 1889.

CHAPTER 135.

[H. F. No. 96.1

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER NINETY-FIVE (95), OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE (1885), BEING AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-FIVE (295), OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY THREE (1883), BEING AN ACT TO FIX THE COMPENSATION OF CERTAIN COUNTY OFFICERS OF HENNEPIN COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two (2), of said chapter be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the words "seven thousand dollars (\$7,000)" in the fourth (4th) line thereof and inserting in the place thereof "eight thousand dollars (\$8,000)."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved April 12th, 1889.